Motion By: Second By:

Dist.	Supervisor	Y	N	Abs
1	Bialecki			
2	Anderson-Malm			
3	McCrank			
4	Osness			
5	Wendorf			
6	Ashbeck			
7	Rusch			
8	Thiel			
9	Friske			
10	Boyd			
11	Detert			
12	DePasse			
13				
14	Hafeman			
15	Lemke			
16	Miller			
17	Meunier			
18	Wickham			
19	Allen			
20	Cummings			
21	Simon			
22	Hartwig			
Totals				
	Carried			
	Defeated			
	Amended			

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) SS COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

Voice vote Roll call

I hereby certify that this resolution/ordinance is a true and correct copy of a resolution/ordinance adopted by the Lincoln County Board of Supervisors on:

Christopher J. Marlowe Lincoln County Clerk

Resolution 2023-

Resolution Accepting Donations from Aspirus Health

WHEREAS, the Lincoln County Health Department, promotes partnerships within the community to improve health through advocacy, prevention and implementation of best practices; and

WHEREAS, it has been identified that oral health among youth is a top health issue in Lincoln County; and

WHEREAS, Lincoln County Health Department provide school-based dental services to participating schools in Lincoln county; and

WHEREAS, that \$1,648.11 has been received by Aspirus Health to offset the costs to implement the Seal a Smile Program;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lincoln County Board of Supervisors accept the \$1,648.11 from Aspirus Health, Inc. on behalf of the Lincoln County Health Department who is responsible to implement these projects.

Dated: (County Board date)

Authored by: (Sponsoring Supervisor)

Co-Sponsored by:

Committee:

Committee Vote: Date Passed:

Fiscal Impact:

Drafted by: